



17th August, 2026

To
The Listing Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalai Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code : 542057

To
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Symbol : BCPL

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Publication of Un-audited Financial Results (standalone & consolidated) for the quarter ended on June 30, 2026 in Newspapers

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publication in Financial Express (English version) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali version) on 15th August, 2026 with regard to the Un-Audited Financial Results standalone and consolidated for the quarter ended on June 30, 2026 approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2026 (Friday). The said information is also being made available on the website of the Company i.e. <https://bcril.com/newspaper-publication/>

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

For BCPL Railway Infrastructure Limited

DEVSHR
EE SINHA

Digitally signed by
DEVSHREE SINHA
Date: 2026.08.17
16:26:15 +05'30'

Devshree Sinha

Company Secretary

REGISTERED OFFICE

13B, Bidhan Sarani, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700 006, Phone : 2219 0085, 9674911100

E-mail : corp@bcril.com, Website : www.bcril.com CIN NO : L51109WB1995PLC075801

Branch Office : 112, Raja Ram Mohan Roy Sarani, Ground Floor, Kolkata - 700 009, Phone : 2219 1814

RUPAREL FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED					
(Formerly known as Mehta Housing Finance Limited)					
Regd. Off: Plot No. 1A, Revenue Survey No 203, Savarkunda Road, Taveda, Mahuva Bhavnagar, Gujarat - 364290					
CIN: L15100GJ1993PLC020699 M: 98989 08652					
Email: mehtahousingfinance@gmail.com Website: www.mehtahousing.com					
Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited- FY 25-26)
1.	Total Income from Operations	18.70	21.93	0	342.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
5.	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Investment in an associate accounted for using equity method	32.10	39.52	6.66	85.31
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24.16	33.20	(0.91)	69.20
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (No of Shares) (Face Value: Rs. 10/- each)	30.82	30.82	30.82	30.82
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1) Basic:		0.78	1.08	(0.03)	2.25
2) Diluted:		0.78	1.08	(0.03)	2.25
Notes:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.					
2. The said Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on August 14, 2026, along with the report thereon.					
3. The said results along with the Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on BSE Limited ('BSE') website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.ruparelfoods.com).					
4. Previous years/ Quarters figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.					
Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2026 (Audited- FY 25-26)
1.	Total Income from Operations	18.70	21.93	0	342.67
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.94)	(6.32)	(7.57)	(16.11)
5.	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Investment in an associate accounted for using equity method	32.10	39.52	6.66	85.31
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24.16	33.20	(0.91)	69.20
7.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (No of Shares) (Face Value: Rs. 10/- each)	30.82	30.82	30.82	30.82
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1) Basic:		0.78	1.08	(0.03)	2.25
2) Diluted:		0.78	1.08	(0.03)	2.25
Notes:					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.					
2. The said Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on August 14, 2026, along with the limited review report thereon.					
3. The said results along with the Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on BSE Limited ('BSE') website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.ruparelfoods.com).					
4. Previous years/ Quarters figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.					
For Ruparel Food Products Limited (F.K.A. Mehta Housing Finance Limited) Sd/- Pankaj Ruparel Chairman and Director DIN: 00077676					
Date: 14-08-2026 Place: Mahuva					

RDB REAL ESTATE CONSTRUCTIONS LTD.					
CIN: L70200WB2018PLC227169					
Regd. Office : Bikaner Building, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, 1st Floor					
Room No- 11 Kolkata-700001, Phone: 033-44500500					
Email id : secretarial@rdbrealty.com; Website: www.rdbrealty.com;					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2026					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June 2026 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31-March 2026 Audited	Quarter ended 30th June 2025 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-March 2026 Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	999.71	1,573.21	468.71	3,152.32
2.	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	348.71	221.47	31.37	637.23
3.	Net Profit before tax and after exceptional items	348.71	221.47	31.37	637.23
4.	Net Profit after tax and after exceptional items	276.50	151.17	23.44	484.98
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	276.50	151.58	23.44	484.08
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re.10/-Per Share)	2630.84	2,630.84	1,728.34	2,630.84
7.	Other Equity	0	-	-	15,059.38
8.	Earnings per Share:				
a. Basic:		1.05	0.81	0.14	2.60
b. Diluted:		1.05	0.81	0.14	2.60
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2026					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June 2026 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31-March 2026 Audited	Quarter ended 30th June 2025 Unaudited	Year Ended 31-March 2026 Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	4171.86	18009.47	2358.94	24302.66
2.	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	(1235.25)	(317.68)	117.71	(456.76)
3.	Net Profit before tax and after exceptional items	(1234.23)	(317.68)	117.71	(456.76)
4.	Net Profit after tax and after exceptional items	(1347.16)	(497.18)	34.01	(886.00)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(1347.16)	(496.77)	34.01	(886.90)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re.10/-Per Share)	2,630.84	2,630.84	1,728.34	2,630.84
7.	Other Equity	0	0	0	22,233.00
8.	Earnings per Share:				
a. Basic:		(5.12)	(2.08)	0.20	0.83
b. Diluted:		(5.12)	(2.08)	0.20	0.83
Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other relevant provisions. The full format of the quarterly Un-audited Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the Company's website (www.rdbrealty.com). The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code.					
For and on behalf of the Board Sd/- Neera Chakravarty Whole Time Director					
Place: Kolkata Date:15th August,2026					

BCPL RAILWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED									
Regd. off.: 13B Bidhan Sarani, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700006									
Tel.: 033-2219 0085, Fax: 033-2241 8401									
Website: www.bcrl.com; E-mail: investors@bcrl.com									
CIN: L5109WB1995PLC075801									
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30TH 2026									
(₹ in lacs)									
Sl. no.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.06.26 Un-audited	Quarter ended 31.03.26 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.25 Un-audited	Year ended 31.03.26 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.26 Un-audited	Quarter ended 31.03.26 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.25 Un-audited	Year ended 31.03.26 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	2546.39	1450.12	2731.54	8162.27	7494.35	5792.41	6678.55	21016.96
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items	281.20	(127.92)	259.36	837.28	541.79	405.95	49.87	928.57
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	281.20	(127.92)	259.36	837.28	541.79	405.95	49.87	928.57
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	203.04	(105.54)	195.78	602.65	399.04	265.53	52.86	684.66
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	234.95	(196.03)	202.20	552.88	430.94	175.04	59.28	634.89
6.	Equity Share Capital	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	8190.32	-	-	-	8056.15
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each):								
a. Basic		1.21	(0.63)	1.17	3.60	1.81	0.50	0.73	3.85
b. Diluted		1.21	(0.63)	1.17	3.60	1.81	0.50	0.73	3.85
Operating Segment as defined under Ind AS 108									
(₹ in lacs)									
Sl. no.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.06.26 Un-audited	Quarter ended 31.03.26 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.25 Un-audited	Year ended 31.03.26 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.26 Un-audited	Quarter ended 31.03.26 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.25 Un-audited	Year ended 31.03.26 Audited
A.	Segment Revenue								
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	2716.68	1542.48	2855.43	8575.79	2677.17	1424.38	2855.43	8418.90
b.	Merchant Exports	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
c.	Edible Oils	-	-	-	-	4951.32	4420.69	3947.02	12933.11
d.	Gross Revenue	2716.68	1542.48	2855.43	8575.79	7628.49	5845.07	6802.45	21352.01
B.	Segment Results								
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	338.56	(18.94)	332.58	1145.99	299.04	(95.58)	332.59	990.77
b.	Merchant Exports	-	-	-	(1.02)	-	-	-	(1.02)
c.	Edible Oils	-	-	-	-	421.43	687.63	(103.31)	(647.35)
d.	Less : (i) Finance cost	57.36	108.69	73.22	307.69	178.69	186.10	179.43	708.53
e.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
f.	Profit Before Tax	281.20	(127.92)	259.36	837.28	541.79	405.95	49.85	928.57
C.	Segment Assets								
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	14183.42	13456.51	13922.23	13456.51	11676.07	10984.73	13922.23	10984.73
b.	Merchant Exports	81.95	82.08	82.96	82.08	81.95	82.08	82.96	82.08
c.	Edible Oils	-	-	-	-	8886.47	8343.06	6273.29	8343.06
d.	Total Assets	14265.37	13583.59	14005.19	13538.59	20644.49	19409.87	20278.47	19409.87
D.	Segment Liabilities								
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	4167.75	3675.91	4322.78	3675.91	4167.74	3675.89	4322.83	3675.89
b.	Merchant Exports	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
c.	Edible Oils	-	-	-	-	5681.57	5369.73	5096.65	5369.73
d.	Total Liabilities	4167.75	3675.91	4322.78	3675.91	9849.31	9045.62	10319.48	9045.62
NOTES:-									
The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results Standalone and Consolidated filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results is available on the websites of BSE and NSE Limited and on the website of the Company at https://bcrl.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/08/LODR.pdf. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.									
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of BCPL Railway Infrastructure Limited Sd/- Jayanta Kumar Ghosh Managing Director (DIN: 00722445) Place : Kolkata Date : 14.08.2026									



Karur Vysya Bank
Smart way to bank

THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LTD.,
Garia Branch
111B, Raja S. C. Mullick Road, Ground Floor,
S. B. Tower, Garia, Kolkata, West Bengal-700047

POSSESSION NOTICE
(For Immovable Property)

Issued under [Rule 8(1)] of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Whereas,

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of **THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED**, under the Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest (Second) Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated **24.10.2025** calling upon **1). M/s. Kvality Marketing, Proprietor Mr. Amit Pal Chowdhury (Borrower)**, 140 Boral Aroma Park, Boral, Kolkata 700154 West Bengal 2). **Smt. Anjana Pal Chowdhury (Guarantor)**, 140 Boral Aroma Park, Boral, Kolkata 700154 West Bengal to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs.25,23,928.99** (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Ninety Nine only) together with further interest within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this **13th day of August of the year 2026**.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED for an amount of **Rs. 25,23,928.99** (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Ninety Nine only) and interest thereon, cost and expenses.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immoveable Property

All that piece and parcel of land and building, land measuring 2 Cottahs 1 Chittak with One storied residential/commercial building admeasuring area of 685 sq. ft. situated at Mouza-Sripur, Village-Sripur, Bagharghol, JL No-59, R5 No.172, Bengul, standing in the name of Dag No.435, within the limits of Rajpur Sonapur Municipality, P.S.-Sonapur, South 24 Parganas, West Bengal, standing in the name of Smt. Anjana Pal Chowdhury and the property is butted and bounded by:
By North: Plot No.4
By South: 16' ft common passage
By East: Scheme Plot No.2 of Sri Dilip Chakraborty
By West: 12 Ft Common passage

Place: Kolkata
Date: 13.08.2026

Authorized Officer
The Karur Vysya Bank Limited



STL NETWORKS LIMITED
Corporate Identity Number : L72960PN2021PLC199875
Registered Office : 4th Floor, Godrej Millennium, Koregaon Road 9, STS 12/1, Pune, Maharashtra, India, 411001
Corporate Office : Capital Cyberscape, 15th & 16th Floor, Sector - 59, Gurugram, Haryana, 122102
Tel. No. 0124 - 4561850; Website : www.inventatech.com; E-mail : investors@inventatech.com

NOTICE OF 5TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that the 5th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, September 8, 2026 at 10:00 A.M. (IST) through Video Conference ("VC") Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM") in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and rules framed thereunder, general circular no. 9/2024 dated September 19, 2024 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFO-PoD-PI/CIR/2024/113 dated October 3, 2024 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") read together with other previous circulars issued by SEBI from time to time in this regard (herein after collectively referred to as "Circulars") and all other applicable laws, without the physical presence of members at a common venue, to transact business that will be set forth in the Notice of 5th AGM. The deemed venue for AGM shall be the Registered Office of the Company.

In compliance with the aforesaid circulars, the Notice of AGM and Annual Report for the financial year 2025-26 has been sent only through electronic mode to all the Members whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent ("RTA" or "KFin") or the Depository Participant(s) ("DP"). The electronic dispatch of Annual Report to Members has been completed on August 14, 2026. Additionally, in accordance with Regulation 36(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), the Company is also sending letter to the shareholders, whose e-mail IDs are not registered with Company/RT

8/14/2026, 11:01 PM